CITY OF SLIDELL, LOUISIANA



Change Order No.:		2	                                                   Date:  	03/28/14	
Contract Recordation Date: 	March 21st 2014	Instrument No.: 	1935398	


Name of Project:		City Hall Parking Lot & Courtyard				
Project No.:				600-129						
Owner:				City of Slidell, LA						
Contractor:			Saucier Construction Co., Inc.				


It is hereby mutually agreed that when this change order has been signed by the contracting parties the following described changes in the work required by the contract shall be executed by the contractor without changing the terms of the contract except as herein stipulated and agreed.


Description of Changes:  	Adjust contract quantities to actual field quantities.
Justification for Changes:  	See attached table of quantities that changed and brief explanation justifying each change.


Contractor's Proposal for the Above Described Change:

I/We hereby agree to the modifications of the contract as described above and furnish all materials and labor and perform all work in connection therewith in accordance with the requirements for similar work in existing contract except as otherwise stipulated herein, for the following consideration:

Contractor: 		Saucier Construction Co., Inc.					


								John L. Saucier		
              Contractor's Signature			Contractor's Printed/ Typed Name

Change Order No. 	2	


Name of Project: 		City Hall Parking Lot & Courtyard				


Architect/ Engineer: 										

							Chuck Dammon			
   Architect/ Engineer's Signature		Architect/ Engineer's Printed/ Typed Name


RECOMMENDED BY:  City of Slidell, Engineering Department

                                                               BY:  						 
							Donna O’Dell, City Engineer
                                                          DATE:  							



APPROVED BY:	City of Slidell

                                                              BY:  							
                                                                      		Freddy Drennan, Mayor

                                                          DATE:  							



STATEMENT OF CONTRACT AMOUNT:
	
	
	COST
	
	TIME (DAYS)

	ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT
	$
	243,963.00
	
	90

	PREVIOUS ADDITION 
	$
	11,207.50  
	
	17

	TOTAL
	$
	255,170.50  
	
	107

	PREVIOUS DEDUCTIONS
	$
	0
	
	0

	NET PRIOR TO CHANGE
	$
	255,170.50  
	
	107

	AMOUNT OF CHANGE (ADD)
	$
	19,420.24
	
	25

	CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE
	$
	274,590.74
	
	132




Page 1 of 2
